
Historic, archived document 

Do not assume content reflects current 
scientific knowledge, policies, or practices. 





4 MILES NORTHEAST OF 

SPRINGFIELD, OHIO 
STATE ROUTE 4 

1 l, I B R A R Y 
1^, T«3 O TFD I Y E D 

* APR 2 1 1937 ft 

Li 0. 3. Dersrtasrt of * wnlttire. 

RETAIL-1936 
I4 

a 

P. O. BOX 696 PHONE COUNTY 125W1 



OUR LANDSCAPE SERVICE 

'sm? 

The counsel and advice of our 
Landscape Architect are yours for 
the asking1, at no extra cost. 

A property well planned shows consideration 
for intimate details—gives evidence of a unified 
landscape layout — contributes added property 
value many times greater than cost of landscape 
work. 

Homes not only reflect, but mean 
the character, the accomplishments, 
and the idealism of those who dwell 
in them. 

Our landscape service plans, plants and guar¬ 
antees. All work from extensive landscape plant¬ 
ings to simple garden features is carefully plan¬ 
ned, estimated and executed. Each job enjoys our 
personal attention. We are pleased to discuss 
work of this nature and submit estimates to our 
clients at any time. 

Call — County 125W1 

THE BERRYHILL NURSERY CO. 
SPRINGFIELD, OHIO 



1 

EVERGREEN TREES 
Subjects that require balling and burlaping for best 
success are so quoted. 

ABIES FIR 
abies balsam ea Balsam Fir 

Tall growing for specimen planting. Balm of Gilead 
Fir, attractive, aromatic leaves. 

4 ft.$2.50 
5 ft. 3.00 
6 ft..... 3.75 

-frazeri FRAZER FIR 
Resembles Balsam, darker green leaves above, bluish 
below. 

5 ft.$3.50 
6 ft.   4.85 
1 ft. 6.50 

-concolor WHITE FIR 
Broad based tapering, bluish white, one of most val¬ 
uable ornamental firs. From Colorado. 

4 ft.....  $4.50 
5 ft. 6.75 
6 ft. 8.00 

CHAMAECYPARIS CYPRESS 
chamaecyparis plumosa Plume Cypress 

Feathery texture, soft, dark foliage. Formal when 
sheared. 

-plumosa aurea GOLDEN PLUME CYPRESS 
Like preceding with modestly golden tips. 

-2oisifera SAWARA CYPRESS 
Quick growing, loosely pyramidal, pendulous. 

-pisifera aurea GOLDEN SAWARA CYPRESS 
Like above with golden tips. 

Above four varieties priced as follows: 
3 ft.$2.00 
4 ft. $2.75 
5 ft.  3.75 
6 ft. 5.00 

_filifera THREAD RETNOSPORA 
Has long stringy drooping branches and bright green 
foliage. Graceful and decorative. Endures difficult 
exposures. 

3 ft.$2.75 
4 ft. 5.00 
5 ft. 7.00 

JUNIPERUS JUNIPER 

juniperus ckinensis albovariegata 
Whiteleaf Chinese Juniper 

Light bluish foliage, intermingled with cream colored 
branches making distinctive plant. Formal pyramidal 
shape. 

2 ft.$2.25 
3 ft. 4.50 
4 ft. 6.50 



2 THE BERRYHILL NURSERY CO. 

J UN I PER US JUNIPER 
-chinensis columnaris 

COLUMNAR CHINESE JUNIPER 
Tall narrow column of rapid growth. Grey green fol¬ 
iage spire like effect. 

3 ft. 
4 ft. . 3.00 
5 ft. ... 4.75 
6 ft. 

—chinensis columnaris viridis 
Price same as Green Column Chinese Juniper. 

CHINESE JUNIPER 
Light green form of the above, slower growing. 

3 ft.$2.50 
4 ft.   3.00 
5 ft..   4.75 
6 ft.  5.75 

—chinensis mascula 
One of the best upright dark green junipers. 

4 ft.$3.00 
5 ft. 4.75 
6 ft. 5.75 

—chinensis pfitzeriana PFITZERS JUNIPER 
The most satisfactory and most widely used spreading 
juniper. 9 

2 ft.•§'£? 
3 ft. gf f 
4 ft. @ 
5 ft. 4.75 
6-7 ft. Specimens. 7.50 

—communis depressa aurea 
GOLDEN PROSTRATE JUNIPER 

Low spreading habit golden foliage often used in rock 
gardens. 

2 ft.$1.50 
a ft. 2.25 

—communis hibernica IRISH JUNIPER 
Etrect, slender, formal, attractive shadings of green. 
Very popular, inexpensive. 

4 ft. $1.90 
5 ft. 3.25 
7-8 ft. Specimen. 6.50 

—communis kraccovica POLISH JUNIPER 
Foliage similar to Irish juniper, columnar fan shape. 

3 ft.$3.75 
4 ft.   4.50 

communis suecica SWEDISH JUNIPER 
Foliage similar to Irish juniper, broader in form. 

3 ft....$1.50 
4 ft. 1.90 

excelsa stricta SPINY GREEK JUNIPER 
Dwarf, very dense, cone shaped, of distinctive beautiful 
blue green color. 

2 ft..SO®- 
3 ft....   £5? 3 
4 ft. rtm & o~o 

—horizontalis CREEPING JUNIPER 
A handsome, effective ground cover and rock plant. 
Dark green. 



3 SPRINGFIELD, OHIO 

JUNIPERUS JUNIPER 
-horizontalis glauca 

BLUE CREEPING JUNIPER 
Similar to above with steel blue foliage. 

Above two varieties priced as follows: 
2 it. $1.50 
3 ft. 2.25 
3-4 ft. x x. 3.50 

—horizontalis plumosa PURPLE JUNIPER 
Often called Andorra Juniper. Spreading plant noted 
for beautiful lavender winter coloring. Of recent in¬ 
troduction, transplants readily. 

2 ft. $1.75 
3 ft. 2.50 
3-4 ft. x x. 3.50 

-japonica JAPANESE JUNIPER 
Dwarf, spreading, slow growing dark green. Good for 
rock planting. 

2 ft. $2.00 
3 ft. 3.25 

sabina SAVIN JUNIPER 
Handsome moss green foliage, spreading 
Similar in use to Pfitzers juniper. 

2 ft.$! 
3 ft. 
4 ft. 

branches. 

/.SO 

3. SO 

—sabina tarn ariscifolia 
TAMARIX SAVIN JUNIPER 

A prostrate growing type compact and foliage of soft 
texture. Good quality. 

2 ft.$2.50 
3 ft. 3.50 

SQUAMATA MEYER1 MEYER JUNIPER 
A beautiful, deep blue evergreen of dwarf habit. Very 
desirable. 

iy2 
2 

ft 
ft, 

$2.00 
3.00 

—virginiana RED CEDAR 
Well known makes a fine tall tree varying somewhat 
in form and color. Easily made formal by shearing. 
Very adaptable. 

4 ft.... 
5 ft.... 
1 ft.... 
7 ft.... 

$1.90 
2.75 
3.85 
5.50 

—virginiana cannarti CANNART RED CEDAR 
Rich dark green, shears into beautiful tall column an 
aristocrat of the junipers. 

4 ft.$3.50 
5 ft. 4.75 
6 ft. 5.75 
i ft. 7.00 

—virginiana elegantissima 
GOLD TIP RED CEDAR 

Bright yellow tips to branches, turning bronze in winter. 
Pyramidal habit. 

4 ft.$4.25 
5 ft-.. 6.00 
6 ft. 8.50 



4 THE BERRYHILL NURSERY CO 

SQUAMATA MEYERI MEYER JUNIPER 

-virginiana glauca SILVER RED CEDAR 
Broadly conical, attractive blue color. One of the choic¬ 
est junipers. 

4 ft.$2.75 
5 ft. 3.50 
b ft. 4.50 
7 ft..   6.00 

-virginiana globosa GLOBE JUNIPER 
2i/2 ft.$5.00 
3 ft. 6.00 

-virginiana keteleeri KETLERS RED CEDAR 
Pleasing uniform green, upright broad pyramid exten¬ 
sively used and gaining favor in the highest type of 
landscape work. Favored in place of the common red 
cedar. 

4 ft.$3.50 
5 ft. 4.75 
6 ft. '5.75 
7 ft.... ..•.. 7.00 

——virginiana kosteri KOSTER RED CEDAR 
Similar to Pfitzer’s juniper. Desirable, permits a change 
in variety where collections are wanted. 

3 ft.$2.50 
4 ft....   3.2’5 
5 ft.  4.75 

-virginiana pyramidiformia 
DUNDEE JUNIPER 

3 ft..$3.50 
4 ft....   4.75 

-virginiana pendula WEEPING RED CEDAR 
A weeping form, of the red cedar with slender pendul¬ 
ous branches. Grows to a broad pyramid. Informal 
character. 

5 ft.$6.00 
b ft. 7.50 
7 ft. 9.00 

-virginiana venusta syn. v; burkii 
BURKS RED CEDAR 

Distinct blue, forms a dense column. A fine quality 
juniper that originated in the Burk arboretum. 

4 ft.$3.75 
5 ft... 5.00 
6 ft. 6.50 

PICEA SPRUCE 

picea alba White Spruce 
One of the best conifers, color varying from light green 
to glaucous blue, shapely close texture, drought resist- 
m,c 

3 ft, 
4 ft, 
5 ft 
6 ft, 
7 ft. 

$1.50 
, 2.00 _ 

. CISJ 3.6*> 
5.75 
8.50 

-canadensis BLACK HILLS SPRUCE 
Similar to white spruce but more dwarf and compact. 

IV2 ft.$1.25 
2 ft. 1.50 
i ft. 2.50 
4.. ft. 4.75 



SPRINGFIELD. OHIO 5 

PICEA SPRUCE 

excelsa NORWAY SPRUCE 
The most qpmnjonly used spruce, has distinct merit. 

3 ft.$C3U /. 0-0 
4 ft. £23 t.St> 
5 ft. tXi "3 - o-o 
6 ft.  Ml 5", o~v 
Special quotations on larger sizes 

—pungens COLORADO SPRUCE 
Broad based pyramidal, branches in whorls, needles 
sharp densely set. Handsome specimen. 

3 ft.$1.15 
4 ft. 1.50 
o ft. 2^8 3--ST3 
6 ft. mI 

—pungens glauca COLORADO BLUE SPRUCE 
Selected blue specimens of the above, showy and im¬ 
pressive 

3 ft.$4.50 
<k it. 6.00 
5 ft. 7.50 

—pungens moerheimi 
MOERHIEM BLUE SPRUCE 

The most beautiful of all the blue spruces. Originated 
in Holland. ___ 
rtf.$ 13® 
3 ft. 7.50 
4-5 ft. 12.50 

PIN US PINE 

pinus montana SWISS MOUNTAIN PINE 
Round top, dense, rich in dark green color, withstands 
difficult exposure. 

2 ft.$CSJ 2.00 
2VZ ft. 2.&0 2.5£. 
3 ft.«9B *'7^ 
3% ft. ao 

-montana mughus DWARF MOUNTAIN PINE 
Dwarf form of the above. Extensively used and with¬ 
out equal in the formal dwarf evergreeus. ^ 

«.*ss 

2% ft:;;;::;!!:!!;;:!;:!!!:!!!! ss# 
3 . tf’sm 'c>u 

—nigra AUSTRIAN PINE 
Massive broad based, heavily needled. Rich dark green. 
Withstands conditions of the city better than all other 
conifers. _ 

4 ft.$ 3- 
5 ft. *£ Ov 
6 ft. ES7 6 
7 ft. 

8-10 ft. Heavy Specimens.15.09 2S~><ro 

—sylvestris SCOTCH PINE 
Handsome tree, rapid growing, softer, shorter needles 
than Austrian pine, often with bluish tint. „ ^ 

1 ft.* *w %% 
7 ft.:::::::::::: : 8 jg 
g . MR /•31 ■£>w 

8-10 ft. Heavy Specimens.MlV 2 



6_THE BERRYHILE NURSERY CO._ 

TAX US YEW 
taxus cuspidata Japanese Yew 

Charmingly dwarf. Spreading, bushy. Rich, deep green. 
Essential in every distinguished evergreen planting. Ex¬ 
ceptionally hardy. Grows in shade. _ ^ ^ 

1% ft..,.$M 

2 % ft.6 50 
3 ft.7- o-0 

-cuspidata nana syn. t. cusp. brevifolia 
DWARF JAPANESE YEW 

Much more dwarf and compact than the above. _ 
1% ft... 
2 ft.-£~,Sb 

-cuspidata capitata UPRIGHT JAPANESE YEW 
The finest, most satisfactory, broad, upright, pyramid¬ 
al evergreen known to the trade at tnis time. Meets 
every planting exposure. , 

2y2 ft.U'-'Sv 
a ft. 

-media hicksi HICKS YEW 
Dark green upright column of medium dwarf character. 
Again the highest type of evergreen material that can 
be bought. __ _ 

iy2 ft.$05 
2% ft. sm 
3 ft. cisr 7-sv 

TSUGA HEMLOCK 
tsuga canadensis CANADIAN HEMLOCK 

4 ft.Ef -f* 
5 ft. £T5 

1 ft. 1550 ?.M> 
8 ft.*560 /a. 57) 
8-10 ft. and 10-12 ft. Quoted 

Individually from 12.50 to 17.50 

THUJA ARBOR VITAE 
thuja occidentals American Arborvitae 

Broad base, pyramidal, bronzy winter coloring. Makes 
excellent hedge when sheared. All arborvitaes are re¬ 
commended for suburban and country exposures where 
good soil and light obtain. 

4 ft.$1.50 
5 ft. 3.75 
0 ft.f. 5.75 

-occidentals aurea douglasi 
DOUGLAS GOLDEN ARBORVITAE 

Broad pyramid with golden foliage. 
3 ft.$ .90 
4 ft. 1.50 
5 ft. 2.75 
6 ft. 4.00 

-occidentals elegantissima 
GOLDENTIP ARBORVITAE 

Broad pyramidal compact. Rich deep golden bronze in 
winter. Mild color contrast. 

4 ft. $1.70 



SPRINGFIELD, OHIO 7 

THUJA ARBORVITAE 
-occidentalis hoveyi 

HOVEY GLOBE ARBORVITAE 
Oval nearlv as broad as high, bright green. , _ 

1% ft. 
2 ft. SB 

1 fl...jot 
4 ft.C7S 3-7^ 

-occidentalis pyramidalis 
PYRAMIDAL ARBORVITAE 

Narrow pryamidal. Splendid in formal planting. 
4 ft.pL,<n> 
5 ft. LS3 2-£T> 
6 ft. Z30 3.5b 
7 ft. 328J .S7<?T 
3 ft. 530 J.£To 

-occidentalis rosenthali 
ROSENTHAL PYRAMIDAL ARBORVITAE 

Dense, rugged, pyramidal, slow grower. Good winter 

4 ft.$03 

-occidentalis spiralis SPIRAL ARBORVITAE 
A broad, dark green pyramid. Dense foliage with tex¬ 
ture of great interest. _ 

4 ft.$SB 
5 ft. «* 
r ft. cnag 
7 ft. OB 
s ft.as 

-occidentalis wareana SIBERIAN ARBORVITAE 
Heavy, rugged, distinctive foliage. Very hardy in cold¬ 
est climate. Symmetrical conical shape. Recommended 
for hedges. __  

b ft.$I.7B A- 
4 ft. OS 

-occidentalis woodwardi 
WOODWARDS GLOBE ARBORVITAE 

Very desirable globe, pleasing sea green color. . 
15 in. .$M 
1V2 ft. 2 

3 ft.£3^ ^7^ 
-orientalis BERKMANS GOLDEN ARBORVITAE 

Compact, slow growing, warm golden yellow. 
mm n.ot 
2 ft. 1.75 

DECIDUOUS SHADE cmdT 
ORNAMENTAL TREES 

Subjects that require balling and burlaping for best 
success are so quoted. 

ACER MAPLE 
acer campestre Hedge Maple 

Useful for dry locations in undergrowth; has corky 
bark; grows slowly. Of medium size when matured. 

3-4 ft.$1.50 



8 THE' BERRYHILL NURSERY CO. 

ACER MAPLE 
-dasycarpum SILVER MAPLE 

Quick growing-; leaves silvery underneath, yellow and 
bronze in fall. Least expensive maple. 

-dasycarpum weiri WEIRS CUTLEAF MAPLE 
Beautifully dissected foliage. Graceful drooping. 

Above two varieties of maple priced as follows: 
10-12 ft.$E» 
1V2 in. Caliper. W p&o 
2 in. Caliper. 00 
3 in. Caliper. 531B 7,5X> 

-platanoides NORWAY MAPLE 
10-12 ft.$ m$ dVb 
2 in. Caliper. 3ES8 X * 
3 in Caliper. C73 
4- 5 in, Caliper. 

-platanoides schivedleri SCHWEDLERS JMAPLE 

-saccharum SUGAR MAPLE 
8-10 ft.$5353 

aesculus glabra Ohio Buckeye 
Showy, yellow flowers, handsome dense foliage. 

5- 6 ft.$1.50 
6- 8 ft. 2.00 

amygdalus persica rosea plena 
DOUBLE RED FLOWERING PEACH 

Double red flowers. 
4 ft. $1.00 
5 ft. 1.35 
6 ft. 1.75 

betula alba EUROPEAN WHITE BIRCH 
White bark, picturesque along water edges. A beau¬ 
tiful lawn specimen. Very effective. « crr\ 

10-12 ft. B. and B.$£SSf 
2 in. B. and B. tSM h 
3 in. B. and B. /' 

-alba laciniata CUTLEAF WEEPING BIRCH 
Leaves deeply cut, branches gracefully weeping 

6- 8 ft. B. and B.$X3* 
8-10 ft. B. and B. EE5 -5*<ro 

carpinus caroliniana AMERICAN HORNBEAM 
Bushy, low and often pendulous branches; dark bluish 
green foliage with fine autumn coloring . vo 

5-6 ft. B. and B.$£K a 
cercis canadensis AMERICAN REDBUD 

Rosy pink blossoms in April. Very effective when 
planted with dogwood. Good foliage. Also called 
Judas tree. . 

4- 5 ft. B. and B.$CM J X? 
5- 6 ft. B. and B. £33 
6- 8 ft. B. and B. 
8-10 ft. Heavy Specimen. fijffS ‘f.crO 

cornus florida WHITE FLOWERING DOGWOOD 
Large white flowers in May, bright green leaves turn 
scarlet in autumn. Clusters of scarlet fruit in October. 
A beautiful flowering tree. _. . 

4 ft. B. and B.$1SS8 
5 ft. B. and B. LT3 
6 ft. B. and B. fcSH 
6-8 ft. Heavy Specimen. W r ^ 



SPRINGFIELD. OHIO 9 

-florida rubra RED FLOWERING DOGWOOD 
A beautiful deep pink flowered form of the above. 

3 ft. B. and B.$£5B 
4 ft. B. and B. MV 3. 
5 ft. B. and B. tSS 
6 ft B. and B.(£21 J.+v 

Crataegus crusgalli COCK SPUR THORN 
White flowers, May .leaves shiny, deep 
tinctive. 

4 ft. B. and B.$ 
5-6 ft. B. and B. 

green and dis- 

rsp 

—oxycantha splendens 
PAULS SCARLET THORN 

Brilliant double crimson flowers, showy fruit. 
5-6 ft B. and B.. ..$£5^ 3 ^-5’ 

fagus sylvatica river si RIVERS BEECH 
Compact of habit. Darker purple leaves than the reg¬ 
ular purple beech. 

3- 4 ft.$6.00 
4- 5 ft. 7.50 

fraxinus americana 
Beautiful rapid growing, leaves golden 
Good for parks and street planting. 

10-12 ft.$3 
1 y2 in. Calipetr. I 
2 in. Caliper. i 
3 in Caliper. S 

WHITE ASH 
in autumn. 

/-$* 
3, Cro 

&,Cr& 

ginko biloba MAIDENHAIR TREE 
Picturesque distinctive leaves. Insect immune. 

6-7 ft.$2.50 

juglans nigra BLACK WALNUT 
Tall, erect native tree with spreading branches. Has 
compound foliage. Edible nuts. _ 

10-12 ft.......$'E3B 3 - 
1% in. Caliper.£2© * >5". O-o 

koelruteria paniculata GOLDEN RAIN TREE 
Sometimes called varnish tree. Has bright yellow 

flowers in July; is a valuable small flowering tree. 
5- 6 ft.........$1.50 
6- 8 ft. 2.50 

liriodendron tulipfera 
Yellow tulip like flowers in June. 

IV2 in. Caliper, B. and B.. 
2 in. Caliper, B. and B.. 
3 in. Caliper, B. and B.. 

TULIP TREE 
Fast growing. 
_S? CTG 

y-Srs 
J'Crt) 

liquidambar styractiflua SWEET GUM 
Notable for autumn color. One of the finest and most 
beautiful varieties of shade trees. _ , 

8-10 ft. B. and B.$03 , 
1V2 in. Caliper, B. and B.CBS b-SD 
2 in. Caliper, B. and B.IBS CrO 

MALUS FLOWERING CRAB APPLE 
malus floribunda Japanese Flowering Crab 

Flowers in Mav rose red. Small red fruit. 

—floribunda atrosanguinia CARMINE CRAB 
Abundant single red flowers. 



10 THE BERRYHILL NURSERY CO 

MALUS FLOWERING CRAB APPLE 

-coronaria WILD SWEET CRAB 
Fragrant double blush pink flowers, early. 

•-ionensis plena BECHTELS CRAB 
Double pink, rose like, fragrant flowers. Very much 
favored. 

—niedzivetzkiana RED VEIN CRAB 
Purplish foliage. 

—floribunda purpurea eleyi 
ELY FLOWERING CRAB 

A free blossoming crab with reddish foliage. Vigorous 
grower. Deep colored flowers. 

-sargenti SARGENTS CRAB 
Low growing form with rigid spreading branches. 
White free flowering, very showy in fruit. 

-scheideckeri SCHEIDECKER CRAB 
Also called the Bottlebrush Crab. Lasting double pink 
flowers in handsome clusters. Large yellow fruits. 

All flowering crabs priced as follows: 
5- 6 ft.$1.25 
6- 8 ft. 2.00 
8-10 ft. and up, heavy speci¬ 

men, quoted special. 

platanus orientalis EUROPEAN PLANE TREE 
Similar to* the American sycamore but grows in expos¬ 
ures where sycamore will not thrive. __ ^ ^ 

10-12 ft./<7-^ 

opulus nigra italica LOMBARDY POPLAR 
Tall spire-like character, valued for landscape work 
and screens. __ / ~ 

6-8 ft.' %%- 
8-10 ft. SZfl ’/■* 
10-12 ft. 13® 

populus bolleana BOLLEANA POPLAR 
Leaves white underneath, similar columnar habit to 
Lombardv poplar. Fairly long lived for a poplar. 

6-8 ft...$1.25 
8-10 ft. 1.50 
10-12 ft. 2.50 

prunus cerasifera pissardi PURPLE LEAF PLUM 
Valued because of purplish foliage. Affords striking 
landscape effects. 

-americana newport NEWPORT PLUM 
A red leaved plum of improved, striking color. 

Abcfc/e two varieties of plums priced as follows 
5- 6 ft.$ .75 
6- 8 ft. Specimen. 1.00 
8-10 ft. and up quoted special. 

-serrulata JAPANESE CHERRIES 
-subhirtella pendula JAPAN WEEPING CHERRY 

A most beautiful and graceful tree, covered with pink 
blossoms in early spring. 

4-5 ft. B. and B.$3.50 

-kwanzan kwanzan cherry 
One of the best, flowers deep pink and very double. 

4-5 ft. B. and B.$2.50 



SPRINGFIELD, OHIO 11 

-kofugan KOFUGAN CHERRY 
Excellent large flowered type of Japanese Cherry. 

4-5 ft. B. and B.$2.50 

—naden (syn. sieboldi) SIEBOLD CHERRY 
Semi-double, ruffled pink. 

4-5 ft. B. and B.$2.50 

-paul wohlert PAUL WOHLERT CHERRY 
Doubde deep pink flowers. Semi-dwarf form. 

4- 5 ft. B. and B.$2.50 

quercus palustris PIN OAK 
Takes most kindly to cultivation, nrefers moist soil but 
is very adaptable. One of our best street trees, good 
autumn effect. 

8-10 ft.$2.50 ^ _ 
10-12 ft. sm 3--5° 

robinia hispida (standards) ROSE ACACIA 
Also called Globe locust. Rink flowering, one of our 
most charming, fragrant specimen trees. 

5- 6 ft. B. and B.$2.50 

salix elegantissima THURLOW WEEPING WILLOW 
This is the golden weeping willow and is the best of 
the weeping willows in our experience.__ . 

6- 8 ft.$£25 /'«f> 
8-10 ft. 1.S5 5’22, 

10-12 ft.mm z-sv 
-pentandra LAUREL LEAF WILLOW 

Shining, rich dark green leaves make this a worthwhile 
background. 

5- 6 ft.$ .75 

sorbus aucuparia EUROPEAN MOUNTAIN ASH 
Distinctive, beautiful, small tree with rich dark foliage 
and dense, bright red fruit clusters. _ „ 

8-10 ft. $£00 
10-12 ft.   3.50 
2 in. Caliper. 7.00 

-quercifolia OAK leaf MT. ASH 
An unusual mountain ash. , 

6- 8 ft.$I.5ff 

tilia americana AMERICAN LINDEN 
Tall, stately, with fragrant light yellow flowers in ear¬ 
ly July. Easily transplanted. 0 or> 

6- 8 ft.$Off g’Xr 
8-10 ft.  9m Jl'XS 
2 in. Caliper. 3.5U 
3 in. Caliper. 7.50 

ulmus americana AMERICAN ELM 
Stately and dignified, most desirable shade tree. 

ulmus americana (vase shaped) VASE ELM 
An American elm with less spreading head. 

ulmus americanum (Moline) MOLINE ELM 
An American elm that has more of a central leader. 

Above three elms priced as follows: 
10-12 ft.$1.50 
IV2 in. Caliper.2.50 
2 in. Caliper. 3.50 
3 in. Caliper. 5.75 



12 THE BERRYHILL NURSERY CO. 

ulmus parvifolia CHINESE ELM 
Fast growing, small leaves, not subject to elm beetle 
and other pests. Becoming very popular. 

8-10 ft. $1.50 
10-12 ft. 2.00 
lVz-2 in. Caliper.... 3._50 

2-3 in. Caliper.. 1®} 7<3*tS 

DECIDUOUS ancC 
BROADLEAVED SHRUBS 

Subjects that require balling and burlaping for best 
success are so quoted. 

abelia grandiflora GLOSSY ABELIA 
Glossy leaf, beautiful evergreen, needs protec tion north 
of Ohio river. More sought each season. 

18-24 in. B. and B.$1.00 
24-30 in. B. and B. 1.25 

acanthopanax pentaphyllum 
FIVE LEAVED ARALIA 

Graceful, adaptable. 
3- i ft. 
4- 5 ft. 

Good foliage for smoky locations. 

'?** 

acer palmatum atropurpureum 
BLOOD LEAF JAPANESE MAPLE 

Small brilliant red leaved plant. Very much in favor 
with planters that seek rare and high quality items. 

15-18 in. B. and B....$1.50 
18-24 in. B. and B...... 2.50 

a valid spinosa DEVILS WALKING STICK 
Tall growing spiny stems. Affords great distinction 
for particular landscape uses. 

3- 4 ft..-.,...$ .60 
4- 5. ft.75 

aronia arhutifoiia RED CIIOKEBERRY 
White flowers in May, brilliant fall display of bright 
red berries and lustrous foliage. Attains medium height. 

18-24 in.$ .50 
o- 4 ft.70 

-melanocarpa BLACK CHOKEBERRY 
Similar to above, with black fruit and freer habit of 
growth 

18-24 in.$ .35 
2- 3 ft.50 

azalea calendulacea FLAME AZALEA 
Brilliant flowered member of the azaleas that casts 
leaves in winter. Attains medium height and is pos¬ 
sibly easiest of all azaleas to handle away from native 
acid soil conditions. Requires treated soil. 

2-3 ft. B. and B.$3.50 

azalea hinidigiri CARMINE AZALEA 
Dwarf shrub. Brilliant flowers and persistent winter 
foliage. Well worth simple treatment of soil required 
to grow it. 

10-12 in. B. and B $1.50 



SPRINGFIELD. OHIO 13 

berberis thunbergi JAPANESE BARBERRY 
Beautiful dwarf, adaptable to hedge. Used informally 
or sheared in masses or as single specimens. Thorny 
twigs, covered with scarlet or bronze foliage in au¬ 
tumn and crimson berries that last into the winter. 

15-18 in.._.$ .20 
18-24 in.25 
24-30  .35 

-thunbergi atropurpurea 
RED LEAVED JAP. BARBERRY 

With sunny exposure this new variety retains bril¬ 
liant red foliage throughout the summer. 

15-18 in.$ .25 
18-24 in.35 _ 
24-30 in. '7^ 

-mentor ensis 
MENTOR EVERGREEN BARBERRY 

One of the new patented plants becoming prominent. 
A select type of the Japanese barberry that retains 
its leaves in all but severest winters. 

lV2-2 ft.$ .75 

-plurifolia erecta TRUE HEDGE COLUMNBERRY 
Another patented plant fast gaining favor. Chosen for 
compact spire like habit and adaptability to shearing 
into many forms. 

15-18 in.$ .50 

buddleia BUTTERFLY BUSH 
One of our popular flowering shrubs. ~_. 

2 Year.$ 73a •'SO 

calicarpa purpurea BEAUTY BERRY 
Blooms profusely in August, followed by abundant dis¬ 
play of lilac violet berries. 

3 Year.  $ .50 

calycanthus floridus SWEET SHRUB 
Fragrant double purple flowers in May. Used to at¬ 
tain old fashioned garden effects in landscaping. 

2- 3 ft.$ ,SO 
3- 4 ft. 43* .yS~ 

co.ragana arborescens SIBERIAN PEATREE 
A tall growing shrub with locust-like foliage and yel¬ 
low blossoms. Endures rigorous exposures in sunny 
locations; used for backgrounds. _ 

3-4 ft.$ SI lSV 

cephalanthus occMentalis BUTTON BUSH 
Round bush; e-~amy white flowers 
Unique seed pods. 

3- 4 it.. 
4- 5 ft. 

July-September. 

clethra alnifolia SWEET PEPPER BUSH 
Shade loving; fragrant white flowers in September. 
Low to medium stature. ^ 

2 ft.$ 99 '6Z> 
chionanthus virginica white fringe 

Fragrant white flowers in June, plum-like fruit. Val¬ 
ued in highest tvpe of landscape plantings. 

3- 4 ft. B. and B.$1.25 
4- 5 ft. B. and B. 1.50 



14 THE BERRYHILL NURSERY CO. 

cornus alba sib erica CORAL DOGWOOD 
Bark bright red, fruit blue. Fast growing. 

-stolonifera RED OSIER DOGWOOD 
Spreading; bright red bark, white flower and fruit. 
Effective in winter. 

-stolonifera flaviramea 
GOLDEN TWIG DOGWOOD 

As above with bright yellow bark. _ Winter effective. 
Above three varieties of dogwood priced as follows: 

'mm.$ 
4-5 ft.50 

—elegantissima SILVER BLOTCH DOGWOOD 
A showy varigated member of the cornels in much 
popularity. 

■a-3 ft.$ .50 

—mas CORNELIAN CHERRY 
Excellent landscape shrub; attains tail-shrub stature; 
gives earliesi-to-bloom yellow blossoms. Showy in 
flower, handsome in foliage. 

3- 4 ft.$ .50 
4- 5 ft... 1.25 
5- 6 ft. 1.75 

cornus paniculata GRAY DOGWOOD 
Excellent shrub of medium stature. Good leaf finish 
and good autumn display of white fruit that turns blue. 
Extensively used for massing in good landscape work. 

3- 4 ft.$ .50 

corylus americana HAZEL NUT 
A popular native shrub. Responds in difficult expos¬ 
ures under shade. Nut bearing. 

4- 5 ft.$1.00 
'5-6 ft. 1.50 

contoneaster acutifolia PEKING COTONEASTER 
The cotoneasters are A_siatic relatives of the apples and 
hawthornes. All have shrub form. The above carries 
showy flowers followed by black berries, 
dium height. 

3- 4 ft. 
4- 5 ft. 

V Attains me - 

—apiculata 
A dwarf form destined to replace the rockspray coton- 
easter; very hardv. 

2 ft. B. and B.$2.50 

-divaricata SPREADING COTONEASTER 
Charming, glossy small leaves, white flowers, followed 
bv showv small red fruits. Medium stature: informal. 

21/2-3 ft. B. and B.$ TB0 A** 

—horizontalis ROCK SPRAY COTONEASTER 
Box-like leaves, red berried, effective. Dwarf and 
spreading. 

12-15 In. Potted.$ .60 

—wilsoni WILSONS COTONEASTER 
Resembles cotoneaster divaricata. Introduced by the 
famous plant explorer C. E. Wilson. 

21/2-3 ft. B. and B. $1.25 



SPRINGFIELD OHIO 13 

-bullata 
A new variety without a good common name. Tall 
growing-; carries glossy foliage; noted for fall color. 

4-5 ft.$1.00 

cydonia japonica FLOWERING QUINCE 
Deservedly one of the most popular flowering shrubs. 
Busny, scarlet flowers, fragrant. n,arly spring. 

18-24 in.$ .35 
2- 3 ft.50 

-pygmea DWARF FLOWERING QUINCE 
A dwarf form of the above. Bears interesting fruit. 

2 ft. Spread.$ .50 
3 ft. Spread.75 

daphne cneoreum GARLAND FLOWER 
Low spreading, grey green foliage. Beautiful fragrant 
pink flowers from spring to frost. Enjoys increasing 
favor in best nlantings; verv dwarf. 

lu-12 in. B. and B.$1.00 

deutzia gracilis SLENDER DEUTZIA 
Graceful, quite dwarf, profuse white, blooms in May. 

-lemoini LEMOINE DEUTZIA 
Dwarf compact, slender branches. Large white flowers. 

Above two varieties at foliowinq prices: 
aMH.'..$ 133 

2- 3 ft.50 

—magnifica 
Desirable newer variety. Tall growing showy double 
white flowers. 

—scabra P. R. PRIDE OF ROCHESTER DEUTZIA 
Vigorous growth, large, pink tinged flowers, early. 

Above two varieties at foliowinq prices: 

4-5 ft.’.’ r.’ .’.'!$ .so 

diervilla sessilifolia 
SOUTHERN BUSH HONEYSUCKLE 

Dwarf, shade loving; yellow flowers in June and July. 
Esteemed by good landscape planters. 

2%-3 ft.$ .50 
3 -SV2 ft.75 

eleagnus angustifolia RUSSIAN OLIVE 
Tall grey leaved shrub. Extensively used in back¬ 
grounds. Excellent foil in attaining color combinations. 

4-5 ft.$^ .75- 
6-8 ft. Specimens. Ij^S 

euonymus alatus WINGED EUONYMUS 
Yellowish flowers in May, beautiful fall foliage, purple 
fruit. Distinctive corkwinged branches. 

3- 4 ft.$ .75 
4- 5 ft. 1.10 

—alatus compacta DWARF WINGED EUONYMUS 
A dwarf form of the above with the distinction of hav¬ 
ing the most striking brilliant red autumn col ir of any 
plant. Carrie? the highest recommendation of plants - 
men. 

2- 3 
3- 4 

ft. 
ft. 

$ .75 
1.25 



16 THE BERRYHILL NURSERY CO._ 

-bungeanus winter berry euonymus 
A tall shrub with an excellent fall display of fruit; 
particularly useful in background planting. 

5- 6 ft.$1.00 
6- 8 ft. Specimen. 1.75 

-yedoensis YEDDO EUONYMUS 
Tall, glossy leaves, very beautiful in fruit. 

3- 4 ft.$1.00 

-patens (syn. sieboldianus) 
SPREADING EUONYMUS 

An excellent medium sized landscape subject. Glossy 
leaves retained in winter: has flowers and fruit. 

24-30 in...$1.50 

exochorda grandiflora PEARL BUSH 
Dazzling white flowers in May. Good bloomer. 

4- 5 ft.....$ .75 
5- 6 ft. 1.25 

fontanesia fortuni FORTUNE FONTANESIA 
A foliage shrub of attractive leaf texture. Attains tail 
stature, has interesting special uses. 

6- 8 ft.$ .75 

forsythia intermedia BORDER FORSYTHIA 
The forsythias provide our most dazzling display of 
yellow flowers in early spring. Above has yellow 
flowers in April. Heavy glossy foliage. 

-intermedia spectabilis 
SHOWY BORDER FORSYTHIA 

Deep yellow, very profuse blooms, April. 

-suspensa WEEPING FORSYTHIA 
Drooping, branches roll to ground. Yellow flowers in 
April. 

-suspensa fortuni FORTUNE FORSYTHIA 
More slender than Border Forsythia. 

AM forsythias at following prices: 
mmm.$ 
4-5 ft.50 

kalesia tetraptera SILVER BELL 
White and pink bell-like flowers. May. 

..$1^00 

ham am elis virginica WITCH HAZEL 
Bushy habit; yellow tape-like flowers, Oct. to Nov. 

4- 5 ft.$ ,65 
5- 6 ft...,..  1.15 —, 
6- 7 ft. Specimen. Q3 

hibiscus syriacus ROSE OF SHARON 
OFFERED IN THE FOLLOWING VARIETIES: 
Coelestis, single blue, 
Duch 0S3 of Brabant, double red. 
Jeanne d’ Arc, double pure white. 
Lady Alice Stanley, double white and pink. 

AM varieties priced as fellows: 
4-5 ft.50 



SPRINGFIELD. OHIO 17 

hydrangea A. G. HILLS OF SNOW HYDRANGEA 
Rounded panicles double white flowers. August. 

3- 4 ft.$ .35 
4- 5 ft.50 

—paniculata grandiflora PEEGEE HYDRANGEA 
White flowers in long panicles, turning pink, then 
bronze and green. August through autumn. 

3- 4 ft...$ SHI y£3L 
4- 5 ft...,. Mr . 
Tree Form. CTW (TC> 

-querquifolia OAKLEAF HYDRANGEA 
Showy oak shaped leaves, colorful. 

2 ft.$ .50 

hypericum aureum GOLDEN ST. JOHNSWORT 
Yellow, July to August, blue-green foliage; dense habit. 

2-3 ft.$ .50 

ilex opaca AMERICAN HOLLY 
Good broad leaf evergreen for a shady place. 

3- 4 ft. B. and B.$4.50 
4- 5 ft. B. and B. .... 6.00 
5- 6 ft. B. and B. 7.50 
7 ft. Bushy Specimen B. and B. 9.00 

kalmia latifolia mountain laurel 
Beautiful light pink flowers in June. Bright green 
foliage. 

2 -2% ft. B. and B.$2.75 
2V2 -3 ft. B. and B. 3.75 

kolkwitzia amabalis BEAUTY BUSH 
A beautiful shrub somewhat similar but much finer 
than any of the Weigelas. Covered in early May with 
mass of pink flowers. 

2- 3 ft.$ > 
3- 4 ft. am 

& 
7-s~ 

leucothoe catesbaei DROOPING LEUCOTHOE 
Evergreen. Attractive, white flowers, May. Handsome 
lustrous leaves, rich autumn coloring. .Splendid for 
under planting in shade. 

18-24 in.$2.50 

LI GUST RUM PRIVET 

■amurense Amcor River North Privet 
Dark lustrous foliage. White flower. 

18-24 in. Per Hundred. 

■ibota 

Good hedge. 
.$9.00 
/H- (rt> 

IBOTA PRIVET 
Spreading. Grev-green leaves. White flowers. July. 

2- 3 ft. Per Hundred.$10.00 
3- 4 ft. Per Hundred. 15.00 

—regelianum regels privet 
Good foundation plantings. White flowers. 

2- 3 ft.$ £35 • 
3- 4 ft. cm * 7° 
4- 5 ft. '*25 /■ °-0 

iboleum IBOLEUM PRIVET 
2- 3 ft. Per Hundred.$10.00 
3- 4 ft. Per Hundred. 15.00 



18 THE BERRYHILL NURSERY CO 

lonicera bella albida 
WHITE BELLE HONEYSUCKLE 

White blossoms. Grows vigorously. 
3-4 ft.$ .60 

-fragrantissima WINTER HONEYSUCKLE 
Fragrant, white flower. April-May, half evergreen. 

3- 4 ft.$ .60 
4- 5 ft.75 

—tartarica alba 
WHITE TARTARIAN HONEYSUCKLE 

Free flowering and adaptable. May. 
4- 5 ft.’.$ .50 
5- 6 ft.75 

—tartarica rosa 
PINK TARTARIAN HONEYSUCKLE 

Adaptable, freely flowering in May. 
4- 5 ft.$ .50 
5- 6 ft.75 

—tartarica rubra 
RED TARTARIAN HONEYSUCKLE 

Colorful; blooms profusely in Mav. 
3- 4 ft.$ .60 
4- 5 ft.75 
5- 6 ft. 1.00 

korolkotvi BLUE LEAF HONEYSUCKLE 
3-4 ft.$ .60 

mahonia aquafolia OREGON HOLLY GRAPE 
Evergreen, shining, green leaves turn rich scarlet in 
autumn; striking in May when yellow flowers appear; 
blue-black fruits. 

lVz ft. B. and B.fffBl 
2 ft. B. and B. JM 
2i/2 ft B. and B. W 

/.xs- 
/■So 
S.crb 

myrica SOUTHERN WAX MYRTLE 
Does well in poor, gravelly soil. Has decorative gray 
berries, and glossy, green foliage. Good for seashore. 

18-24 ft.$ m /•*■» 

PHILADELPHUS MOCK ORANGE 

-grandiflorus Big Mock Orange 
Large flowers lacking fragrance. 

-virginal 
DOUBLE FLOWERING MOCK ORANGE 

Beautiful flowers produced intermitently all summer. 

-coronarius SWEET SCENTED MOCK ORANGE 
White, fragrant flowers profusely borne in Mav to June. 

Above three varieties of mockorange priced as follows: 
V/ 

4- 5 ft.50 
5- 6 ft.75 

physocarpus opulifoleus NINEBARK 
Creamy white flowers. Early. 

4- 5 ft..'.$ .50 
5- 6 ft.75 



SPRINGFIELD. OHIO 19 

-opulifoleus luteus GOLDEN LEAF NINEBARK 
Golden leaves. White flowers, early. 

i 4-5 ft.$ .50 
5-6 ft.75 

potentilla fruiticosa SHRUBBERY CINQUEFOIL 
Yellow flowers all summer; adaptable, dwarf. 

2 ft.$ .50 

prunus glandulosa PINK FLOWER ALMOND 
White flowering, offered at same price. 
Blooms gaily before leaves appear. Should be in every 
garden. __ , . 

2i/2-3 ft.*.$ Mi ' fad 

prunus tomentosa NANKING CHERRY 
Fruits are light red. Flowers white, before leaves ap¬ 
pear. Verv showy. 

2- 3 ft.$ .65 
3- 4 ft.85 

prunus triloba DOUBLE FLOWERING PLUM 
Light pink blossoms, early spring. 

3- 4 ft.$ M (oG 
4- 5 ft.75 

pyracantha lelandi LELANDS FIRETHORN 
Brilliant scarlet leaved in winter, orange fall berries— 
verv desirable. 

1V2 ft. B. and B.$1.25 
2 ft. B. and B. 1.50 
2y2 ft. B. and B. 3.00 

rhamnus cathartica GLOSSY BUCKTHORN 
Dark green leaves, black berries. Valuable background 
shrub. 

5- 6 ft.$ .60 
6- 8 ft. Specimen, B. and B.W 2..S~0 

RHODODENDRON RHODODENDRON 

rhododendron catawbiense Catawba Rhododendron 
This variety has large rosy-purple flowers in May-June 
and prefers half-shade. 

l%-2 ft.$3.25 
2 -3 ft. 4.50 

-carolinianum CAROLINA RHODODENDRON 
This variety has bright pink flowers in May or June 
and is one of the best for planting in onen places. 

iy2-2 ft.$3.75 

-maximum ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON 
Evergreen. Beautiful light pink flowers freely produc¬ 
ed in May-June. Large, handsome foliage; most ef¬ 
fective in masses. 

3- 4 ft.$4.50 
4- 5 ft. 6.50 

rhodotypos kerriodes JETBEAD 
Fresh green foliage, pure white flowers, May-June. 
Shining, black, bead-like berries all winter. 

3- 4 ft.$ .35 
4- 5 ft.  .50 

ribes alpinum ALPINE CURRENT 
15-18 in.$ .50 



20 THE BERRYHIKL NURSERY CO. 

rhus canadensis FRAGRANT SUMAC 
Aromatic foliage, yellow clusters in May. 

3- 4 ft.$ .60 
4- 5 ft...75 

-copallina SHINING SUMAC 
Yellow flowers in August. good for massing. , 

3- 4 ft.:.$ |B . 
4- 5 ft.... / crb 

-cotinus PURPLE FRINGE OR SMOKE TREE 
Yellowish flowers, June and July. ^ 

2- 3 ft., ..$9MT 
mm ft. SBB& 

-typhina STAGHORN SUMAC 
Picturesque native Sumac. 

3- 4 ft.$ mi '7^ 

-typhina laciniata 
CUTLEAF STAGHORN SUMAC 

Cutleaf variety of the above, very picturesque. 
3- 4 ft.$ .75 

robinia hispida ROSE ACACIA 
Rosy pink, attractive flowers, May-June. Soon de¬ 
velops into a mass. 

4- 5 ft.$ .75 

ROSA SPECIES VARIETIES OF ROSE 
-rubiginosa Sweetbriar 

Bright pink flowers, June. Foliage good, aromatic odor. 
3-4 ft.$ .75 

-rubrifolia REDLEAF ROSE 
Has distinct purplish-red leaves and bark; good winter 
subject. 

3-4 ft.$ .75 

-rugosa RUGOSA ROSE 
Handsome shrub, large pink flowers, June-Sept. Rich 
green foliage and large red fruits; useful in either 
shrubbery border or as in hedge. 

3-4 ft.$ .50 

-rugosa alba WHITE RUGOSA ROSE 
White flowers. May-September. 

3-4 ft.$ .50 

-setigera PRAIRIE ROSE 
Deep rose flower, June-July, vigorous grower. 

2- 3 ft..... $ S3 ■ 5"D 

tvichuriana MEMORIAL ROSE 
Trailing plant with evergreen shining foliage. Pure 
White flowegs. Blooms rather late in the season. 

3 Year.$ .35 

salix caprea PUSSY WILLOW 
Very desirable for spring effects. Will do well on dry 
as well as wet places. 

3- 4 ft....  $ .50 

-incana ROSEMARY WILLOW 
An attractive, slow-growing willow with silvery leaves, 
greatly resembling Sagebrush or Russian-olive in ap¬ 
pearance. 

3- 4 ft.$ .75 
4- 5 ft... 1.00 



21 _SPRINGFIELD, OHIO_ 

sorbraria aitchisoni FALSE SPIREA 
Graceful, compound foliage; flowers creamy-white, 
July-September. 

3- 4 ft...,.$ .60 

SPIREA SPIREA 

spirea arguta Garland Spirea 
Small light green leaves: very free-flowering, May. 
S.milar tobut more, vigorous than thunbergj. 

MMS. <3Bf 
4- 5 ft..$ .50 

-billardi BILLIARD SPIREA 
Bright pink, fluffv flower spikes, July-October. Valu¬ 
able for dry places. 

tz&m.  $ os 
4-5 ft......50 

-prunifolia BRIDAL WREATH 
shining foliage, turning orange in autumn. 
White. Free-flowering; handsomi^^dark green, 

4 -5 ft.".'.'.' .*.'.'.'.'.’ .*.'.'.’.'.'.’ ’.'.*.50 

-bumalda anthony waterer 
ANTHONY WATERER SPIREA 

Deep rose pink, very free-flowering all summer. 
18-24 in.$ .35 

-trichocarpa KOREAN SPIREA 
....»••••$ tB 

4-5 ft. 1)0 

-van houtti VANHOUTTE SPIREA 
3- 4 ft.,.$ .35 
4- 5 ft.50 

symphoricarpos vulgaris CORALBERRY 
Coral red berries persisting all winter, clustering in 
thin ropes along stem. _. 

.$ 332 
8-4 ft.50 

-Chenaulti IMPROVED CORALBERRY 
Very beautiful, hybrid developed at Arnold Aboretum. 

3- 4 ft.  $ .60 
4- 5 ft.75 

SYRINGA LILAC 

syringa chinensis Chinese Lilac 
Fragrant violet flowers with slim stems. 

4-5 ft. $flW 
6-8 ft. Specimen. OT ' 

-josikea HUNGARIAN LILAC 
Violet flowers. June. Good, shining, dark green foliage. 

4- 5 ft.$ fifflj /’tro 
5- 6 ft.-sea* asz> 

-persica PERSIAN LILAC 
Blooms freely, lilac, May-June. 

4-5 ft.$32 
6- 8 ft. Specimen. IJSt /■ 5° 



22 THE BERRYHILL NURSERY CO. 

-villosa LATE LILAC 
Pale pinkish-lilac, June. Fragrant: bushy compact 
habit. 

3- 4 ft.$ .50 
4- 5 ft.65 
5- 6 ft.85 

-vulgaris COMMON LILAC 
Flowers in May-June, very hardy. 

3- 4 ft.$ .50 
4- 5. ft.75 
5- 0 ft.  1.00 

-vulgaris alba COMMON WHITE LILAC 
Flowers in May. Similar to Common Purple. 

3- 4 ft...$ .50 
4- 5 ft.  75 
5- 6 ft. 1.00 

tamarix amurense AMUR TAMARIX 
Hardy, profuse pink flowers August and September. 

3- 4 ft.$ .50 

viburnum americanum AMERICAN CRANBERRY 
Bright red berries persisting all winter. 

jmm...$ ms 
4- 5 ft.75 
5- 6 ft. 1.00 

-carlesi FRAGRANT VIBURNUM 
Very fragrant white and pink flowers in April. 

iy2-2 ft. B. and B.$1.00 
2 -2V2 ft. B. and B. 1.50 

-cassinoides WITHE ROD 
White, June-July, berries Dink changing to dark blue. 
Rich autumn coloring; splendid for massing and near 
water. _ 

.^44=13 ft.....$ iOi 
3 -4 ft.60 

-dentatum ARROWOOD 
White. May-June. Berries blue-black, autumn color¬ 
ing purple and red; thrives in wet soil. 

3- 4 ft.$ .50 
4- 5 ft.65 

-kmtana WAYFARING TREE 
White, May-June. Handsome, dark green, wrinkled 
leaves. Berries red, changing to black. 

3- 4 ft.$ .50 _ 
4- 5 ft. C6f ; 
5- 6 It. MW 

lentago NANNYBERRY 
White. Mgy-June. Handsome, shining leaves. Blue- 
black fruits. Splendid shrub for massing. 

3-4 ft.$ £80 ' 7^ 

-molle KENTUCKY VIBURNUM 
Barger, darker green leaves, but otherwise similar to 
“dentatum.” ^  _ 

3- 4 ft.$ 
4- 5 ft. /■**> 



SPRINGFIELD. OHIO 23 

—opulus HIGH BUSH CRANBERRY 
Very similar in habit of growth and fruit to the Am¬ 
erican Cranberry bush. 

3- 4 ft.$ .50 
4- 5 ft.75 
5- 6 ft. 1.25 

—opulus nanum DWARF CRANBERRY BUSH 
Useful for edging or facing shrubs. Rarely flowers. Very 
compact. 

10-12 in.$ .50 

-■tomentosum DOUBLEFILE VIBURNUM 
Flat heads of white flowers. June. Berries red to 
black. Good foliage. 

3- 4 ft.$ .50 
4- 5 ft.65 

—tomentosum plicatum JAPANESE SNOWBALL 
Showy white flowers in balls, June. Handsome foliage 
with purnle autumn coloring. 

3" 4 ft.$ .50 
4-5 ft.65 

vitex macrophylla HEMP TREE 
A great improvement on the type; fine blue flowers; 
very attractive. 

2-3 ft.$ .60 

WEIGELA WEIGELA 
iveigela eva rathke Weigela Eva Rathke 

Carmine, June-August. Most floriferous. 
2-3 ft.$ .60 

—iveigela rosea 
Showy, pink flowers freely 
grower. 

2- 3 ft. 
3- 4 ft. 

PINK WEIGELA 
produced. June. Vigorous 

.$ .35 

.50 

—floribunda CRIMSON WEIGELA 
Free-flowerjjng variety, much stronger grower than 
Eva Rathke. Large showy crimson flowers over a long 
blooming period. Eight feet. A „ 

2- 3 ft.$ .35 
3- 4 ft.50 

HARDY VINES 
ampelopsis quinquefolia engelmanni 

ENGELMANN CREEPER 
Similar to Virginia Creeper, with smaller and more 
dense foliage. Will cling firmly to brick walls, etc., 
when once established. 

2 Year Heavy.$ .35 

-tricuspidata lowi GERMAN CREEPER 
It clings to the smoothest surface. The small, prettily 
lobed foliage changes to a brilliant crimson in autumn. 

Potted Plants.$ -50 

-tricuspidata veitchi BOSTON IVY 
Rapid-growing vine with clusters of dark blue berries 
and handsome green foliage assuming charming sun- 
tints in the fall. Perfectly hardy. 

2 Year .$ .30 
Heavy .50 



24 THE BERRYHILL NURSERY CO. 

celastrus scandens AMERICAN BITTERSWEET 
A rapid-growing', climbing shrub. Yellow flowers in 
June followed bY bright orange-yellow and crimson 
fruit in autumn. 

2 Year.$ .35 
Heavy ..50 

-orbiculatus 
Asiatic plant similar to American Bitter Sw^et. Fruits 
in great profusion. 

2 Year.. ..$ .35 
Heavy .50 

CLEMATIS Large Flowering Hybrids 

-jackmani 
One of the best. Large, rich velvety purple flowers in 
profusion. 

2 Year.$ .50 

-mme. edouard andre 
Very fine variety with bright velvety red flowers in 
July and August. 

2 Year.$ .50 

—ramona 
Clear light blue flowers in August and September. 

2 Year.$ .50 

CLEMATIS Small Flowering Type 

-paniculata JAPANESE VIRGINS BOWER 
The most useful and beautiful of hardy vines. It is a 
luxuriant grower and profuse bloomer, with fine foliage. 
The white flowers resemble snowflakes in summer. 

2 Year.$ .35 
Heavy .50 

euonymus radicans WINTER CREEPER 
Very hardy, dense-growing trailing vine with dull green 
leaves having whitish veins. Grows rapidly; self-cling¬ 
ing. 

3 Year. $ .35 

-radicans carrierei 
Low-growing vine with spreading branches and shiny 
green leaves. 

3 Year.$ .35 

-radicans foliis-variegatus 
VARIEGATED LEAF WINTER CREEPER 

Fine, compact vine, with clinging tendrills. Variegated, 
small leaves. 

Potted Plants .$ .35 

-radicans minimum (Kewensis) 
BABY WINTER CREEPER 

A valuable little trailer, with round green leaves. Ex¬ 
cellent for the rockery. 

Potted Plant .$ .50 



SPRINGFIELD. OHIO 25 

euonymus radicans WINTER CREEPER 
-radicans vegetus BIG LEAF WINTER CREEPER 

A pretty, low trailing evergreen with aerial rootlets 
which cling to any support. Has round leaves and pro¬ 
duces an abundance of showy red fruits with yellow 
pods. Excellent, for covering walls. 

3 Year .$ .50 
Heavy  .75 

lonicera japonica halliana 
HALLS JAPANESE HONEYSUCKLE 

A strong grower and constant bloomer. Flowers open 
white changing to buff; very fragrant; delicate look¬ 
ing. A choice variety. 

2 Year.$ .35 
Heavy ..\.50 

polygonum auberti CHINESE FLEECE VINE 
A strong, vigorous vine, growing to 25 feet. During the 
entire summer and fall it is covered with a great foamy 
spray of white flowers. It readily adapts itself to cli¬ 
matic conditions throughout the Northern States and 
thrives in any fairly good soil. Potted plants trans¬ 
planted easily. 

2 Year..50 

wisteria sinensis CHINESE WISTERIA 
A very strong grower, climbing high and twining tight¬ 
ly. It has pale green foliage and blooms very profuse¬ 
ly early in summer. Flowers sky-blue, in long, pendu¬ 
lous clusters. 

2 Year Grafted.I .75 

ROSES 
We offer the best grade of Roses available in the 
trade—2 year budded No. 1. 

HYBRID TEA ROSES 
BETTY UPRICHARD, copper red buds, brilliant, orange- 
carmine on outer surface of petals, showing light salmon 
reflexes, spicy fragrance. 

ea 60c doz $6.00 

BRIARCLIFF, brilliant rose pink, fragrant and long lasting. 
ea 60c doz $6.00 

E. G. HILL, dazzling red flowers shading to darker crim¬ 
son without turning purple. 

ea 60c doz $6.00 
E. P. TOM, one of the most satisfactory yellow roses. 

ea. 60c doz $6.00 

FRANCES SCOTT KEY. giant, wonderfully shaped, ex¬ 
tremely double flowers of brilliant crimson. 

ea 60c doz $6.00 

KAISERIN AUGUSTA VICTORIA, creamv buds, blooms of 
absolutely perfect form, anowy, white with a slight tint ot 
lemon at center. 

ea 60c doz $6.00 

MRS. CHARLES BELL, lovely shell-pink buds, opening to 
well formed shining flowers with lighter ti.nts on the re¬ 
verse of the petals. 

ea 60c doz $6.00 

PRESIDENT HERBERT HOOVER.large flowers of a very 
pleasing combination of cerise-pink, flame, scarlet and 
yellow. 

ea 60c doz $6.00 



26_THE BERRYHILL NURSERY CO_ 

RADIANCE RED, deep rose on strong individual canes 
which are freely produced all summer until frost. 

ea 60c doz $6.00 

TALISMAN, brilliant red and gold .buds opening to well 
shaped blooms of scarlet orange and rich yellow. 

ea 60c doz $6.00 

CLIMBING ROSES 

MARY WALLACE, large very bright pink. 
ea 50c doz $5.00 

FLOWER O.F FAIRFIELD, crimson. 
ea 50c doz $5.00 

PAULS SCARLET, intense scarlet borne in trusses. 
ea 50c doz $5.00 

PRIMROSE, large double flowers of rich primrose yellow. 
ea 50c doz $5.00 

DR. VAN FLEET, pale pink of fine form and size. 
ea 50c doz $5.00 

FRUIT TREES 
APPLE 

First size 11-16 to 1 in. each $1.00 
(SUMMER) 

YELLOW TRANSPARENT, earliest and best of the 
early kinds, white tender juicy sub-acid. 

(FALL) 
MAIDEN BLUSH, a grand old favorite waxy yellow 
pleasing red blush ripens over a long time. 

MELBA, McINTOSH TYPE, excellent desert quality. 

(WINTER) 
DELICIOUS, fruit large, dark red, flesh fine grained 
crisp and melting juicy with a delightful aroma, an¬ 
nual bearer. 

GRIMES GOLDEN, good size, yellow, productive, of 
highest quality. 

GREENING, large greenish yellow rich acid. 

McINTOSH, deep crimson, nighest quality, juicy, 
sub-acid. 

ROME BEAUTY, large yellow red cheek, good quality. 

WINESAP, dark red abundant bearer. 

PEAR 
First size 11-16 to 1 in. each $1.50 

BARTLETT, large, buttery, juicj', very popular for 
both eating out of hand and canning. 

KIEFFER, large size, remarkable keeping quality. 

QUINCE 
First size 11-16 to 1 in. each 75c 

ORANGE, large bright yellow of excellent flavor. 

PEACHES 
First size 11-16 to 1 in. each 75c 

CHAMPION, a large handsome earlv variety, creamy 
white with red cheek, sweet, rich and juicy. 



SPRINGFIELD. OHIO 27 

EARLY ELBERTA, ripens 10 days earlier than El- 
berta, otherwise the same or a trifle better quality. 

(MIDSEASON) 
ELBERTA. large yellow with red cheek flesh yellow, 
firm, juicy, of high quality. 

(LATE) 

SOUTH HAVEN, better than average size globular, 
prolific, meat vellow juicy and delicious, cheek yel¬ 
low with one red blotch. 

CHERRIES 
First size 11-16 to 1 in. each 75c 

EARLY RICHMOND, medium dark, juicy rich acid, 
best. A dependable cropper. June, 
MONTMORENCY, large red productive ten days later 
than early Richmond 

SWEET CHERRIES 
First size 5 to 6 ft. each $1.00 

SCHMIDT, one of the largest black cherries, exten¬ 
sively used in commercial orchards. 

WINDSOR, fruit large, liver-colored, distinct: flesh 
remarkably firm and of fine quality. 

PLUMS 
First jsize 9 to 11-16 each $1.00 

BURBANK (japanese). Very good quality hand¬ 
somely colored, dark red over yellow, good keeper. 
SHROPSHIRE DAMSON (european), enormously 
productive tree. Fruit dark purple, clingstone, ex¬ 
cellent quality. 

SMALL FRUIT PLANTS 
GRAPES 

First size 2 yr. No. 1. each 35c 

CATAWBA, standard late red grape that has lost none 
of its popularity. 
CONCORD, without doubt the best general purpose 
grape grown. Berry large dark blue. Bunches 
shouldered and compact. 
DELAWARE well known red grape. Bunch and berry 
small and compact. Flavor unsurpassed. 
NIAGARA, the best white grape. Bunch and berry 
large, meaty and juicy, flavor perfect. 

RASPBERRIES 
First size heavy tip layers per C $7.50 

LATHAM, bes.t red 
CUMBERLAND, purple. The standard commercial 
variety. 
PLUM FARMER, as the above, ripens ten days earlier. 

STRAWBERRIES 
Heaviest planting size per C &7.50 

PREMIER, early standard commercial variety. 

DORSET, new, one of the best of the new straw¬ 
berries. 
FAIRFAX, another new strawberry gaming great 
favor. 



28 THE BERRYHILL NURSERY CO. 

GENERAL INDEX 
<rf COMMON NAMES 

A 

Abelia, Glossy . 12 
Almond, Flowering . 19 
Althea.16 
Ampelopsis . 23 
Aralia . 12 
Arborvitae . 6-7 

Arrowwood . 22 
Ash . 9 
Azalea.12 

B 

Barberry . 13 
Bayberry . 18 
Beautyberry . 13 
Beautybush . 17 

Beech . 8-9 
Birch.8 
Bittersweet.24 
Boston Ivy . 23 
Bridal Wreath .21 

Buckeye . 8 
Buckthorn.19 
Burningbush . 15-16 
Butterflybush . 13 

Buttonbush . 13 

C 
Cedar .  3-4 

Chase-tree . 3 
Cherry, Flowering 10-11-14-19 
Chokeberry.12 

Cinquefoil . 19 
Clematis.24 

Columnberry . 13 
Coralberry . 21 
Cornelian Cherry . 14 
Cotoneaster . 14 
Currant, (Alpine) . 19 
Crabapple, Flowering . . 9-10 

Cranberrybush . 22-23 

Cypress . 1 
D 

Daphne . 15 
Deutzia . 15 
Devil’s Walking Stick .... 12 
Dodwood . 8-9-14 

E 
Eleagnus . 15 
Elm . 11-12 

Engelmann Creeper . 23 
Euonymus. 15-16 

F 

Fir . 1 

Firethorn . 19 
Fontanesia . 16 
Forsythia . 16 

Fleecevine.25 

G 
Garland Flower. 15 
Gclden Rain Tree . 9 

German Creeper.23 

H 

Hawthorne . 9 
Hazelmut . 14 
Hemlock . 6 

Hemptree.3 

Hercules-club . 12 
Holly . 17 
Holly Grape . 18 

Honeysuckle . 15-18-25 
Hornbeam . 8 
Hydrangea . 16-17 
Hypericum . 17 

I 
Ivy . 23 

J 
Japanese Cherry . 10-11 
Japanese Maple . 12 
Jetbead . 19 
Juniper . 1-2-3-4 

L 

Laurel . 17 

Leucothoe . 17 
Lilac . 21-22 
Linden . 11 
Locust . 11 

M 

Maidenhair-tree . 9 
Maple . 7-8-12 
Mockorange . 18 
Mountain Ash . 11 

N 
Nanking Cherry . 19 
Nannyberry . 22 

Ninebark. 18-19 

O 
Oak . 11 

Olive (Russian) . 15 



GENERAL INDEX 
(Continued from Page 28) 

P 

Pearlbush . 16 
Peatree . 13 
Pine . 5 
Plane tree . 10 
Plum, Flowering . 10-19 
Poplar . 10 
Privet. 17 

Q 
Quince, Flowering . 15 

R 
Redbud . 8 
Red Cedar . 3-4 
Retinospora . 1 
Rhododendron . 19 
Rockspray.14 
Rose-acacia . 11-20 
Rose of Sharon . 16 
Roses . 25-26 
Rugosa Rose . 20 

S 
Silverbell . 16 
Smoketree.20 
Snowball .23 
Snowhill Hydrangea . 17 
Southern Bush Honey 
.... suckle . 15 
Spirea .21 
Spruce . 4-5 
Sumac.20 
St. Johnswort . 17 
Sweetbrier . 20 
Sweetgum . 9 
Sweet Pepper Bush . 13 
Sweetshrub . 13 

T 

Tamarix.22 

Thorn . 9 

Tuliptree . 9 

V 

Viburnum . 22-23 
Virgin Bower . 24 
Virginia Creeper . 23 

W 
Walnut.9 

Wax Myrtle . 18 
Wayfaring tree . 22 
Weigela . 23 

White Fringetree. 12 
White Kerria . 19 

Willow . 11-20 
Wintercreeper . 24-25 
Wisteria . 25 

Witch-hazel . 16 

Withe-rod .22 
Woodbine . 23 

Y 

Yew . 6 



R
e
tu

rn
 

P
o

s
ta

g
e
 
G

u
a
ra

n
te

e
d

 

L
. 

a
n
d
 

R
 

S
e
c
. 

5
6
2

 


